Ttem#107 (R-2016-322)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 310196

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JAN 2 8 2016

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN MARIANNA BOMPENSIERO AND THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, on July 2, 2014, Marianna Bompensiero ("Bompensiero") filed suit against the City of San Diego ("City") alleging personal injuries arising from a trip and fall. Plaintiff brought suit in the San Diego Superior Court. The suit is entitled Marianna Bompensiero v. City of San Diego, Case No 37-2014-00021984-CU-PO-CTL ("Litigation"); and

WHEREAS, in Closed Session on November 3, 2015, the City Council, by the following votes: Yeas, Districts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9; All Present, approved the Settlement.

WHEREAS, the City Council in closed session on November 3, 2015, authorized settlement of the Litigation for the amount consistent with the amounts set forth below and pursuant to such other terms more fully set forth in the Settlement Agreement; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of San Diego, authorizes:

- 1. The Mayor or his designee to pay the sum of \$75,000.00 from the Public Liability Fund No. 720045, in settlement of each and every claim for damages, interest, costs, and fees of any type, including attorney fees, against City of San Diego, its agents and employees, arising from the personal injury claim of the Litigation.
- 2. The Chief Financial Officer to expend \$75,000.00 from the Public Liability Fund, contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer first furnishing one or more certificates certifying that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer.

3. The Comptroller to issue a check in the a	mount of \$75,000.00, made payable to Law
Office of Thomas Leary, APC, Client Trust Accoun	nt.
APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney	y
By Charles E. Bell Jr. Deputy City Attorney	
CEB:ctm December 9, 2015 Or.Dept: City Attorney CC No. 3000008399 Doc. No.: 1183099	
I certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed b meeting of JAN 12 2016	by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By Sta Quad Deputy City Clerk
Approved: // // (date)	KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor
Vetoed: (date)	KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

				CERTIFICATE	OF UNALLO	IED RAL	ANCE	C		
								ORIGINATING DE	0.: 1515	
				quired for the allotn			urpose set forth in	the foregoing reso	lution is available	
e Tr	easury, o	r is anticipated to	o come into the	e Treasury, and is o	otherwise una	allotted.				
nou	nt:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				······································	
ırpo	se:									
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
te:		By:								
					ACCOUNTING DAT	Α		OSIN MOLLEN OF	- Attiment	
oc. em	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Orden	Functional Area	G/L Account	Business Area	Cost Center	wpc	Original Amoun	
111	ruiu	Funded Flogram	Internal Order	Functional Area	O/L Account	Aica	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amoun	
						L				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						TOTAL AMOUNT		
ntra he i	ct, that su credit of t	ufficient moneys the appropriation	to meet the ob from which th	or of the City of San ligations of said cor e same are to be dr to the credit of said	ntract are act awn, and the	tually in th at the said	e Treasury, or are a money now actual	anticipated to come ly in the Treasury, t	into the Treasur	
to E	Exceed:			\$75,000.0	0			_		
ndor	:	Law office of Tho	mas Leary, AP0	C, Client Trust: Maria	nna Bompesi	эго				
pos	e:	SD Superior Cou	rt Case No. 37+	2014+0021984-CU-F	PO-CTL					
									/ / /	
e:			Dec	ember, 2 2015			By: Holly He	rnandez	112	
				Δ	CCOUNTING DATA			COMPTROPLER'S DET	ARTMENT	
oc.						Business				
2m 1	Fund 720045	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area OTHR-000000000-GG	G/L Account 512006	Area 1515	Cost Center 1515000011	WBS	Original Amount \$75,000.00	
-	720043			0.111K-0000000-00	312000	L1U1	131300011		313,000.00	
\dashv							-			
\dashv										
								TOTAL AMOUNT	\$75,000.00	

CC-361 (REV 7-09)

FUND OVERRIDE

CC 3000008399

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego		on JAN 1 2 2016		, by the following vote:	
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused	
Sherri Lightner	\mathbf{Z}				
Lorie Zapf	\mathbf{Z}				
Todd Gloria	Ø				
Myrtle Cole	Ø				
Mark Kersey	Ø				
Chris Cate	\mathbb{Z}				
Scott Sherman	Ø				
David Alvarez	\mathbf{Z}				
Marti Emerald	Ø				
Date of final passage	N 2 8 2016				
AUTHENTICATED BY:	Ma	KEVIN L. F.A. ayor of The City of	AULCONER San Diego, California.		
(Seal)		City	ELIZABETH Clerk of The City	S. MALAND of San Diego, California.	
		Ву	Hy Mud	, Deputy	
		Office of	the City Clerk, Sa	n Diego, California	
	Resi	olution Num	her R- 31	10196	

Resolution Number R-